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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:53:19PM

Assembly District 61

 21,939 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,520 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 19 FEDERAL

 202 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,684 

(19)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,665 

 13,638 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,765 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 854 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 889 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 DESTINY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK CARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA L. JONES-WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 3 SEAN C. HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALLACE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,162 

Unrecorded  503 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:53:19PM

Assembly District 62

 46,658 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,309 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 12 FEDERAL

 345 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  49,327 

(12)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  49,315 

 9,061 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 36,479 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 2,391 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 583 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALLEN O. BRAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY D'ORAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA STREISAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LOCKHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD A. BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP P. MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN COLGARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACH WILSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  48,538 

Unrecorded  777 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:53:19PM

Assembly District 63

 33,861 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,484 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 24 FEDERAL

 335 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,706 

(24)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,682 

 13,986 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 19,236 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 1,728 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 891 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LACAVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK RHODES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENRIQUE ZHAZIEVIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY V. ROMEO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ROTONDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA REED (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  35,860 

Unrecorded  822 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:53:19PM

Assembly District 64

 30,141 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,845 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 20 FEDERAL

 252 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,258 

(20)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,238 

 8,137 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 21,239 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 1,605 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 582 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON BURR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY VINCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA TENDIKOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON RAZEFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CHRISTOPHER DEPP II (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN B. ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. ITALIANO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RANDOLPH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,579 

Unrecorded  659 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:53:19PM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide) - Richmond County

 132,599 PUBLIC COUNTER

 9 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,158 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 75 FEDERAL

 1,134 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  141,975 

(75)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  141,900 

 44,822 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 84,719 MICHAEL HENRY (REPUBLICAN)

 6,578 MICHAEL HENRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,945 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON BURR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN O. BRAC (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LACAVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY D'ORAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY VINCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA STREISAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK RHODES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESTINY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LOCKHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD A. BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA TENDIKOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENRIQUE ZHAZIEVIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY V. ROMEO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON RAZEFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CHRISTOPHER DEPP II (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN B. ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. ITALIANO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK CARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA L. JONES-WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ROTONDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP P. MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN COLGARO (WRITE-IN)

 3 SEAN C. HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. KRAMER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:53:19PM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide) - Richmond County

 1 THERESA REED (WRITE-IN)

 24 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALLACE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RANDOLPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACH WILSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  139,139 

Unrecorded  2,761 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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